OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

The Corporation of the Township of Mulmur

758070 2nd Line E, Mulmur, Ontario L9V OG8

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: RFT# 2024-03- Placement of Hot Mix Asphalt and Shoulder Gravel -Prince of Wales, 5th SDR, Centre Rd

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 21, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 6, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the Township of Mulmur

Address for service: 758070 2nd Line E, Mulmur, Ontario L9V 0G8

Name of contractor: Cox Construction Limited

Address for service: Box 427, Guelph ON N1H 6K5

Name of payment certi er: Chris Wolnik

Address: 758070 2nd Line E, Mulmur, Ontario L9V 0G8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Township of Mulmur s Administrative O ce- 758070 2nd Line E, Mulmur, Ontario L9V 0G8

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: F9-102684

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102684</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice